
Winkfield St Mary’s C of E Primary School 

Newsletter 

Friday 28th February 2020 

‘I have come that they may have life and have it to the full’ John 10:10 

Dear parents, 

What a filled week this week!  Lots of activities for every year group. 

Y5/6 Greek Day 

On Monday Y5 and Y6 enjoyed a visit from an Ancient Greek, who helped them to experience what life was like in his 
lifetime.  They had a great range of activities and puzzles to enhance their History learning – judging by the great noises 
coming from the hall all day! 

On Wednesday Y3/4 had a fascinating trip to Reading Museum.  We are so lucky to have such a good museum close by, 
including its very own copy of the Bayeux Tapestry!  The children were fascinated by the famous embroidery and made 
the most of looking at all of the exhibits.  I gather the taxidermy section was of particular interest! 

If you haven’t yet seen the clips on our Facebook page of the School Council interviewing 2 of our Governors, then don’t 
miss it! The children wrote some great questions to put our Governors on the spot and find out more about their role.   

Coming up 

Parents’ Evenings on Wednesday and Thursday for Year 1 – 6. 

Weds 4th March Assembly by 2 actors from Wintershall Education.  Wintershall is an amazing estate near Bramley.  Every 
year they put on a re-enactment of ‘The Life of Christ’, using the grounds of the estate for different scenes. It is an 
amazing experience and well worth a visit in June - https://www.wintershall.org.uk/. 

Attached to this newsletter please find attached information on Bracknell Forest Family Services information. 

 

 

Miss J Evans 
Headteacher 

Star of the Week and Attendance 

Reception Chloe de S 

Year 1  Ella 

Year 2  Hollie 

Year 3  Olivia B 

Year 4  Lily 

Year 5  Sienna 

Year 6  The Whole Class 

The attendance award went 

to Year 2 with 98.4% and 

the lunchtime Star of the 

Week is  Edward in year 4 

 

Orator of the Week 

Reception Emily 

Year 1  Isaac 

Year 2  Sophia 

Year 3  Nikita 

Year 4  Alfie G 

Year 5  Jasmine 

Year 6  Harry M & Sophia 

Bag 2 School Collection 

Thank you for your contributions to the Bag 2 School col-

lection which raised an amazing £132.00 

https://www.wintershall.org.uk/


Diary Dates 

 

Wednesday 4th March   Years 1-6 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 5th March   Years 1-6 Parents’ Evening 

Friday 6th March    Netball Match vs Owlsmoor—Away 

Tuesday 10th March   Year 5 PGL Parents’ Meeting 9am 

Tuesday 10th March   Netball Match 

Thursday 12th March   Girls Football Competition 

Thursday 12th March   Football Match vs St Michael’s Easthampstead—Away 

Friday 13th March   Year 3/4 to Lambrook—Author presentation 

Friday 20th March   PTA Mother’s Day Gifts 

Wednesday 25th March  Year 4 Football Tournament 

Thursday 26th March   Football Match vs Newbold School—Away 

Tuesday 31st March   Year 3/4 Trip 

Wednesday 1st April   KS1 Multi Sports Festival—am 

Wednesday 1st April   Easter Service 2pm 

Thursday 2nd April   Football Match vs Birch Hill—Away 

Friday 3rd April    SPRING TERM ENDS 2pm 

Monday 20th April   SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Friday 8th May    MAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 18th May   Class Photos 

Friday 22nd May    Inset Day — School closed 

Monday 25th —Friday 29th May  HALF TERM 

Monday 1st June   Inset Day — School closed 

Wednesday 3rd June   Year 3 & 4 Trip 

Wednesday 3rd June   Bag 2 School Collection 

10th—12th June    Year 6 Bikeability Training 

Friday 3rd July    Bracknell Forest Swimming Gala 

Sunday 12th July    PTA Circus—Locks Ride 

Thursday 16th July   Year 5/6 Production (1.30pm for Yr5 parents, 6pm for Yr6 parents) 

Thursday 16th July   Year 5 PGL Parents’ Meeting 2.45pm 

Saturday 18th July   PTA Family BBQ 

Wednesday 22nd July   Year 6 Leavers Assembly & Awards (1.15pm for Yr6 Parents) 

Wednesday 22nd July   SUMMER TERM ENDS 2pm 

2020-21 

Tuesday 1st September  Inset Day — School closed 


